FORM P' (Rev.6-9; OMB No (exp. 4/94

04-30-1999

101025990

R SHEET **ARKS ONLY**

ATION FORM

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): BASF Lacke + Farben AG Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies) Name:BASF Aktiengesellschaft Internal Address:Street Address:Stre
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Francisco D. A. C. C. A.	
Execution Date: September 30, 1997	☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule A attached. Additional numbers attached.	B. Trademark Registration No. (s) See attached SCHEDULE ched? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Jacqueline M. Ostroski	
Internal Address: BASF Corporation	7. Total fees (37 CFR 3.41)\$_340.00
	Enclosed
Street Address:_3000 Continental Drive North	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Mt. Olive State: NJ ZIP: 07828-1234 0/1999 DHGUYEN 00000098 090425 1310688	Deposit account number: 09-0425
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
C:481 40.00 CH // C:482 300.00 CH	account)
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document. Brian W. Stegman	2
Assistant Commissioner for	

BOX ASSIGNMENTS 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

TRADEMARK REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0539

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Jacqueline M. Ostroski and BASF Corporation, both of whose postal address is 3000 Continental Drive North, Mount Olive, New Jersey 07828-1234, U.S.A., are hereby designated Assignee's representatives on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the Trademarks may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

BASF Aktiengesellschaft appoints Keith H. Ansbacher; Mary E. Golota, Registration No. 36,814; Anne G. Sabourin, Registration No. 33,772; Barbara V. Maurer, Registration No. 31,278; and Fernando A. Borrego, Registration No. 34,780 as its attorneys, with full power of substitution, association and revocation to prosecute these Trademarks in the Patent and Trademark Office and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive Renewal Registrations.

Please direct all communication to Jacqueline M. Ostroski, BASF Corporation, 3000 Continental Drive North, Mount Olive, New Jersey 07828-1234.

BASF Aktiengesellschaft

By: Jaunonn

Title: <u>Director</u>

Date: 30.09.1997

By:______

Title: Authorized Officer

Date: 30.09.1997

SCHEDULE

Trademark	Registration Number
SICO	1,310,658
SICOFLUSH	1,293,661
SICOMET	1,843,401
SICOMIN	1,310,657
SICOMIX	1,281,161
SICOPAL	1,280,365
SICOPHARM	1,949,430
SICOPLAST	2,067,506
SICOR	1,282,911
SICORIN	1,281,162
SICOSTAB	1,991,850
SICOTAN	1,310,656
SICOTHERM	1,293,663

TRADEMARK REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0541

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 30th day of September, 1997 between BASF Lacke + Farben AG, a corporation organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having a principal place of business at Glasuritstr. 1, 48165 Muenster, Germany (the "Assignor") and BASF Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation organized under the laws of the Federal of Republic of Germany, having a principal place of business at Carl-Bosch-Str. 38, D-67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademarks listed in the Schedule hereto and is the owner of the registrations thereof shown in the said Schedule (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks and the good will associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valid consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof together with the good will of the business which is symbolized by the Trademarks and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

THE ASSIGNOR FURTHER AGREES that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize the validity of the assignment or the Trademarks and the registrations thereof.

BASF Lacke + Farben AG

By:____

Title: // ut hoz

uthorized Officer

RECORDED: 04/19/1999

Dates 0 . 09 . 1997

Title: Authorized Officer

Date: 30.09.1997

TRADEMARK REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0542